## SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE. (Other instructions on reverse side)

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

## **UNITED STATES**

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR					30-045-	34597
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY					NM 33034	pull
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK					6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTE	OR TRIBE NAME
la. TYPE OF WORK					7. UNIT AGREEMENT R	<u></u>
DRILI b. TYPE OF WELL	L [X	DEEPEN 🗌	PLUG BA	CK 🗀	NONE	AND . A g g
OIL GAS WELL WELL	L X OTHER		SINGLE MULTI	PLE	8. PARM OR LEASE NA	MA
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	OTHER		ZONE LA ZONE		Gass	
BIXCO, INC.					9. WELL NO.	<del></del>
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR					1	
Box 255, Farmington, N.M. 87401  4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*)					10. FIELD AND POOL	DR VILDCAT
At surface					Wildcat	PCEN
790 ft. from North & East lines					11. SEC., T., R., M., OR AND SURVEY OR A	BLE.
At proposed prod. zone					50 7070 000	
Same  14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE*					S8-T27N-R13	
					12. COUNTY OR PARISH	i
10 miles South of Farmington, N.M.  15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED*  16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE   17. NO. OF ACRES IN L					San Juan	N.M.
LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE	6. FT	90 ft.			HIS WELL	
(Also to nearest drlg. u			320 ac.	20 ROTAL	160 ac.	
TO NEAREST WELL, DRIL OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS I	LING COMPLETED	850 ft.	1485 ft.	1	Rotary	
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether			1100 101		1 22. APPROX. DATE WO	ORK WILL START
5933 Gr.					September	30 1000
23.		ROPOSED CASING A	ND CEMENTING PROGR.	AM	· September	30 1300
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	1		
DRU 8NO36/4 FATIO"	THE ARE			\	QUANTITY OF CEME	
ORI 14013/14"	2 7/8"	17.0# H-4 6.5# N-80	90ft. 1.485 ft.		s - to surfa	
75.77	1,22 / 7/10	0.5# N-00	1,485 It.	11115 400	ikas is subject is uto	tace 13
It is pr	oposed to s	et 3 its of	7",17# surfa	appeál p	oursuant to 30 5	: -2/48 bala
CO JO IE UED	'th and teme	N L I L I L I T N I	a surtace with	n annr	AV 75 canba	
cement, 4%cac	. Arter c	ement sets	12  hrs a  4 3/a	4" hol	e will he di	A+ bollin
a 1.0. 01 148	olt. to te	st das poss	Ibilities in	the Fai	rmington E	au i + 1 a a d
and pictured	CLITTS 35'S	. No water I	pearing forma:	tions	or abnormal	Draceurae
are anticipat	eu. An elec	tricai-indu	ition, a forma	ation /	doncity and	3 00000000
eu nuetron⇒ae	INSTEVING W	ITH CALINAM	Will ha wun -	+^ +^+	~ 1 d+ 14	
cion or chese	rugs indic	ates gas po:	ssidilities.	2 778"	. 6.5# tubir	na will he
run to total	ZONAS Will	he norferst	the surface. A	Arter (	at least 24	hrs, the
possible gas The 4 3/4" ho	le will he	drillad with	Day C S + 0 0	and S	timulated, 1	required.
germuu. Any	ur     /   30	UU# test bio	W-Out breven	tor wi	ll ha ucad c	link paina
ring and a ma	Ster valve	ana strippin	id head will l	ho uti	lizad dunina	
pietion attem	pt. ESTIMa	tea r <b>o</b> rmatic	in tons are: (	lin Al:	amn Sc - Suv	faco
Kirtland Sh -	43 Ft., Fr	uitland Fm -	865 ft., Pic	ctured	Cliffs - 13	323 ft. Lewi
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PR	OPOSED PROGRAM: If p	roposal is to deepen or	plug back, give data on p	resent produ	ictive zone and propose	d new productive 483
zone. If proposal is to dril preventer program, if any.	l or deepen directional -	ly, give pertinent data	on subsurface locations ar	nd measured	and true vertical depth	s. Give blowout
24.	10	<u></u>		10 040 P-14	<u> </u>	-
NOVED /////	in X	SEEN TITLE	Agent 0		Sept.	2, 1980
SIGNED /		TITLE _	/K	LULIV	DATE -	-, <u>-, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -</u>
(This space for Federal	or State office wae)		/	y	as I	
PERMIT NO.			APPROVAL DATE		180	
·			OIL	CON. CO		
APPROVED BY		TITLE		DIST. 3	M. BATE	
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL,	IF AN:::/		/	·• 1. 3		

oh 3rd



## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C+102 Supersedes C+128 Effective 1-1-65

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. Operator Legae Well No. Bixco Incorporated Gas8 Unit Letter Section Township Range County 27 North 13 West San Juan Actual Footage Location of Well: 790 North 790 feet from the East line and feet from the Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation nutterno Dedicated Acreage: 5933 Pictured Cliffs Wildcat ]60 Acres 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? Yes No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation \_\_not applicable If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-CERTIFICATION 7901 I hereby certify that the information contoined herein is true and complete to the 7901 · William R. Speer. Position Agent Company Bixco, Inc. August 28. ]980 · Fed. Lse. INM 33034 HILL RISENER Sec. the well location OH CON. C DIST. 3 August 26, 1980 Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor

1500

1000

lEdgar L. Risenhoover,

## DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR SURFACE USE

For proposed Bixco, Inc. #1 Gass well, located 790 ft. from north and east lines, section 8, Township 27 North, Range 13 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico

The attached topographic map (scale: 1 inch = 2,000 ft.) indicates 1. the proposed location of the well, as well as the location of existing roads and wells in the immediate vicinity.

The proposed location is accessible by existing state highway 371 2. south of Farmington 4.8 miles from the bridge over the San Juan River, then right onto a new Navajo Irrigation Project paved highway southward 4.8 miles, through a cattle-gard on the west side of the highway onto a dirt road extending some 900 ft. to an abandoned water well. The location is approximately 300 ft. off of this road, some 300 ft. northeast of the water well; such that no additional road or location construction is contemplated for the small, drive-in rig which will be used for drilling. The terrain is very flat over the entire area which will be utilized for drilling, as is indicated by the map.

The attached well drill-site layout plat indicates that the only construction anticipated is the digging of three mud and reserve pits, approximately 15 ft. X 8 ft. X 6 ft. deep, some ten feet from the hole as shown. Two of these pits will be utilized for drilling mud and well-cuttings retention, while the third will be used for a reserve pit for water for cementing and/or fracture stimula-All pits will be unlined. Upon Completion of the well these pits will be used for all waste material and fenced until the remaining mud is sufficiently dehydrated (estimated 4-8 weeks) to be back-filled, tamped and leveled to the surrounding terrain level.

- One additional well is presently planned for drilling on this lease -- the #2 Gass in the SW/4 SE/4. Should the proposed well prove productive, it is anticipated that any production facilities will be installed within a 200 ft. radius of the proposed hole, as dictated by the needs of a future pipeline tie to a gathering system which does not presently extend into the immediate vicinity of the well. It is anticipated that such a tie will be made to either of two existing systems belonging to El Paso Natural Gas Co. which lie approximately 3.5 miles to the south (a 40 psi, lowpressure system) and 1.0 mile to the north ( a 200 psi, high-pressure system). It is also anticipated that the well-head hook-up, any production equipment and all pipeline connections will be discussed with, be approved by and will conform with the requirements of the Bureau of Indian Affairs and the Navajo Tribe with respect to the Navajo Indian Irrigation Project.
- Water for the drilling and completion of the proposed well will be 5. obtained from the San Juan River and will be hauled by truck to the location on contract.

6. No permanent camp or airstrip facilities are proposed.

7. Upon completion of the drilling operation, the location will be thoroughly cleaned up of all debris, the pits filled and tamped, the location leveled to conform with the pre-existing terrain and any disturbed area not utilized for production facilities will be seeded as required.

8. The lessee and operator's representative and agent for the proposed well is William R. Speer, P.O. Box 255, Farmington, NM 87401. His office telephone number is 505-325-7789 and his

residential telephone number is 505-325-2520.

9. Certification:

and its contractors and subcontractors in conformity with this plan and the terms and conditions under which it is approved.

Sept. 2, 1980

William R. Speen

Consulting Geologist